

HOME BUILDERS FOUNDATION of METRO DENVER

ACCESSIBILITY accessing the possibilities



The Home Builders Foundation (HBF) is a Denver-based nonprofit that provides accessibility solutions and home modifications for individuals with disabilities and financial need through the collaborated efforts of the home building industry. The HBF has an amazing network of builders, suppliers, trade contractors and remodelers who work as a team to build wheelchair ramps, widen doorways and make bathrooms accessible, all at no charge to the recipient.

In 2011, the HBF organized the Inaugural Blitz Build, where seven ramps were built for seven families across the Denver metro area in just three days. The Blitz Build was a huge success for the recipients, the HBF and all of the companies involved. The Second and Third Annual Blitz Builds each completed 13 ramps in 3 days. In 2014, we plan on building on the success of the past three years by completing 15 or more ramps on August 21st, 22nd and 23rd, 2014.

Sponsorship opportunities for the 2014 Blitz Build are as follows.

Presenting Sponsor

\$3500

- Identified as Presenting Sponsor on all pre and post-event correspondence, training lunch, print materials and media coverage related to Blitz Build
- Identified as Presenting Sponsor with name, logo and link prominently displayed on HBF website, social media sites and e-communications related to Blitz Build
- Company logo on Blitz Build tshirts (distributed to 150 volunteers and sponsors)
- Company logo on yard signs at each ramp project
- Opportunity for company employees to build a ramp during the Blitz Build
- HBF "Proud Supporter" logo and copy to display on company website and social media
- Commemorative plaque

Official Blitz Build Decking SponsorSold OutOfficial Blitz Build Handrail SponsorIn-Kind

- Identified as Official Decking/ Handrail Sponsor on all pre and post-event correspondence, training lunch, print materials and media coverage related to Blitz Build
- Identified as Official Decking/ Handrail Sponsor with name, logo and link prominently displayed on HBF website, social media sites and e-communications related to Blitz Build
- Company logo on Blitz Build t-shirts (distributed to 150 volunteers and sponsors)
- Company logo on yard signs at each ramp project
- Opportunity for company employees to build a ramp during the Blitz Build
- HBF "Proud Supporter" logo and copy to display on company website and social media
- Commemorative plaque

Supporting Sponsor

\$2500

- Identified as Supporting Sponsor with name, logo and link displayed on HBF website, social media sites and e-communications related to Blitz Build
- Recognition on pre and post-event correspondence and training lunch
- Company logo on Blitz Build tshirts (distributed to 150 volunteers and sponsors)

- Company logo on yard signs at each ramp project
- Commemorative certificate

In-Kind Material Sponsor

In-Kind

- Identified as In-Kind Sponsor with company name and link displayed on HBF website, social media sites and e-communications related to Blitz Build
- Recognition at pre-event training lunch
- Company name on Blitz Build tshirts (distributed to 150 volunteers and sponsors)
- Company logo on yard signs at each ramp project
- Commemorative certificate

Friends of the HBF Sponsor \$750

- Identified as Friends of the HBF Sponsor with company name and link displayed on HBF website, social media sites and e-communications related to Blitz Build
- Recognition at pre-event training lunch
- Company name on Blitz Build tshirts (distributed to 150 volunteers and sponsors)
- Commemorative certificate

Sponsorship Commitment

 \$3,500 Presenting Sponsor Official Handrail Sponsor \$2,500 Supporting Sponsor In-Kind Material Sponsor (please specify)		
Company Name:		
Contact:		
Address:		
City, State, Zip:		
Phone:	Fax:	
Email:		
Please send or fax (303-551-6822) signed agreement to: <u>Bridgid Dunlap</u> (cash sponsorship) or <u>Beth Forbes</u> (in-kind sponsorship) Home Builders Foundation – 9033 E. Easter Place, Suite 200, Centennial, CO 80112		
Please contact us at 303-551-6721 with any questions.		
Authorized Signature	Title	 Date
	16 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

I have the authority to execute this sponsorship agreement on behalf of the above named company and, with my signature, commit the company to paying the HBF. In addition to signed sponsorship agreement, please include payment and company logo to the Home Builders Foundation no later than Friday, June 6th, 2014.